RED RIVER GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

2024 Fee Schedule

Well Registration Fee (<17.36 GPM)	\$100
New Well Registration & Production Permit Application Fee (>17.36 GPM), also applies to permit amendments	\$600
Additional fee for Production Permit Applications which require a Hydrogeological Report (≥200 GPM)	\$1,100
Well Driller Log Deposit Fee (refundable if conditions in District Rules are met)	\$100
Additional fee for Registration of an existing unregistered Non-Exempt Well (additional penalties may apply if well was not self-reported)	\$500
Meter Seal Replacement Fee (For replacing seals for reasons other than well or meter failure)	\$100
Water Use Fees (Non-Exempt Wells) - Non-Agricultural Use - Agricultural Use	\$0.060/1000 gal \$0
Additional Water Use Fees (Non-Exempt Wells) for Production in Excess of Maximum Amount Authorized by Permit, <i>1st violation</i> : - Non-Agricultural Use - Agricultural Use	\$0.18/1000 gal \$3/acre-foot
Additional Water Use Fees (Non-Exempt Wells) for Production in Excess of Maximum Amount Authorized by Permit, subsequent violation, <i>within 3 calendar years of 1st violation</i> :	
 Non-Agricultural Use (1st violation) Agricultural Use 	\$0.60/1000 gal \$10/acre-foot
Failure to Submit Water Production Reports by the Deadline - First Quarter - Second Consecutive Quarter - Third Consecutive Quarter - Fourth Consecutive Quarter	Per Account \$50 \$250 \$500 Major Violation
Failure to Pay Water Use Fee by Payment Deadline	15%
Failure to Pay Water Use Fee within 60-days of the Payment Deadline (See Appendix A of the Rules for schedule of Violations)	Major Violation

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1214 Sherman, Texas 75091 | Physical Address: 5100 Airport Drive, Denison, TX 75020 Phone: (800) 256-0935 | Fax: (903) 786-8211 | Email: rrgcd@redrivergcd.org

Notes: Information about the payment and water production report deadlines can be found at

redrivergcd.org/billing.